



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 440/2023

PREETI MEHRA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Karan Balraj, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SUROMA BIPIN DAMANI

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

06.02.2024

%

**IA No. 13737/2023 u/O XXXIX R.1& 2 CPC by
plaintiff**

1. Reply of defendant is on record. Learned counsel for plaintiff had submitted on 06.12.2023 that he does not wish to file rejoinder. Pleadings are complete.

CS(OS) 440/2023

2. Written statement is on record. Replication has not been filed. Same be filed in accordance with the provisions of law.

3. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy be filed at least two weeks prior to the next date.



4. Learned counsels for parties submit that they are exploring the possibilities of settlement in the mediation center.

5. Learned counsels for parties further submit that the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.02.2024. The file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 29.02.2024 for further directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 6, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any