



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 440/2023 & I.A. 13737/2023

PREETI MEHRA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Karan Balraj Mehta, Advocate.

versus

SUROMA BIPIN DAMANI

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Varun Varma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

29.02.2024

Learned counsel for the parties state that the proceedings are pending in mediation and are next listed before the learned mediator on 22.03.2024.

List on 10.05.2024.

Interim orders to continue until the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 29, 2024

'pv'/'