



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 440/2023
PREETI MEHRA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SUROMA BIPIN DAMANI

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Varun Varma, Mr. Prakhar
Shukla and Mr. Prashant Kumar,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

22.04.2024

I.A. 8658/2024 (for directions)

1. Issue notice of the application to the plaintiff through learned counsel appearing on her behalf. The plaintiff is directed to file a reply to the application by 06.05.2024, clearly stating as to whether she has operated the bank locker in question.
2. List alongwith the suit and pending applications on 10.05.2024, the date already fixed.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 22, 2024

SS/