



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 440/2023**

PREETI MEHRA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Karan Balraj Mehta, Advocate.
versus

SUROMA BIPIN DAMANI

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Varun Varma, Mr. Prakhar
Shukla, Mr. Prashant Kumar Jha,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

24.04.2024

I.A. 8891/2024 (under Order 12 Rule 6 of CPC) and I.A. _____/2024

(Diary No. 1181055/2024) (under Order 11 Rules 12 and 14 of CPC)

1. These applications have been filed by the plaintiff under Order XII Rule 6 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ["CPC"] and Order XI Rules 12 and 14 of CPC.
2. The application under Order XI Rules 12 and 14 of CPC is yet to be numbered. A copy of the application has been handed up in Court and is taken on record. The Registry is directed to number the application.
3. Issue notice. Mr. Varun Varma, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the defendant.
4. Replies to the applications may be filed within ten days from today. Rejoinders thereto, if any, may be filed by 08.05.2024.
5. List the applications alongwith CS(OS) 440/2023 and other pending applications on the date fixed i.e. 10.05.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 24, 2024/"Bhupi"/