



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 440/2023 & I.As. 13737/2023, 8891/2024, 9445/2024**
PREETI MEHRAPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Karan Balraj Mehta, Advocate

versus

SUROMA BIPIN DAMANIDefendant
Through: Ms. Yashi Bajpai, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **20.08.2024**

I.A. 9445/2024 (Under Order XI Rule 14 CPC)

1. Learned counsel for the defendant states that the original share certificates referred in paragraph '12' of this application will be produced for inspection of the plaintiff and an inventory of the said certificates will be filed before this Court, both within four (4) weeks.
2. It is directed that the inspection will be offered to the plaintiff at a time and venue mutually fixed between the parties on or before 13.09.2024.
3. The parties are stated to be appearing before the learned Mediator for mediation.
4. At request, list on 13.01.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
AUGUST 20, 2024/rhc/sk