



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 440/2023 & I.A. 43497/2024**

PREETI MEHRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Karan Balraj Mehta, Advocate.**

versus

SUROMA BIPIN DAMANI

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Shivashish Dwivedi and
Ms. Payal Singh, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 25.10.2024

I.A. 43497/2024

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/defendant accepts notice. He seeks and is granted three (03) weeks' time to file the reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three (03) weeks thereafter.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) for completion of pleadings on **07.01.2025**.
3. List before Court on **13.01.2025**, the date already fixed.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 25, 2024/mk/sk