



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 440/2023**

PREETI MEHRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Karan Balraj Mehta, Adv.**
(Through VC)

versus

SUROMA BIPIN DAMANI

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Jatin Sehgal, Mr. Arnav Jain, Mr.**
Devna Soni, Mr. Shivashish Dwivedi,
Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.11.2024**

1. Matter is taken up on fresh IA.

I.A. No. 44795/2024(by plaintiff u/O XI R 12 & 14 CPC for discovery and production of documents from defendant)

2. Issue notice. Learned counsel for defendant accepted the notice and seeks time to file the reply.

3. Let reply be filed within four weeks, with advance copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within two weeks thereafter so that pleadings may be completed in this IA before the next date of hearing.

4. Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 07.01.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any