



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 440/2023 & I.A. 44492/2024 I.A. 46881/2024**

PREETI MEHRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Karan Balraj Mehta, Adv. along
with plaintiff in person

versus

SUROMA BIPIN DAMANI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jatin Sehgal, Mr. Devna Soni and
Mr. Ashish Garg, Advs.
Ms. Nikita Dewan, LC (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

02.12.2024

CS(OS) 440/2023

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that there was an error in the bank account number mentioned at serial no. (ii) of paragraph 10 of the I.A. 44492/2024. He states that the correct bank account number reads as under:

*“091901000020809
Indian Overseas Bank, Safdarjung Enclave”*

2. He states that the parties be allowed to close the said bank account on the terms and conditions set out in order dated 08.11.2024.

3. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/defendant states that he joins the request of the plaintiff.

4. Accordingly, the request of the plaintiff is allowed and the parties are directed to close the aforesaid bank account on the same terms and conditions as referred to in order dated 08.11.2024.



5. List on **13.01.2025**.

I.A. 46881/2024(Application on behalf of defendant under Section 151 of CPC seeking modification in order dated 08.11.2024)

6. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the plaintiff/non-applicant accepts notice. Reply be filed within three (3) weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three (3) weeks thereafter.

7. List on **13.01.2025**.

8. The digitally signed copy of this order, duly uploaded on the official website of the Delhi High Court, www.delhihighcourt.nic.in, shall be treated as a certified copy of the order for the purpose of ensuring compliance. No physical copy of order shall be insisted by any authority/entity or litigant.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024/hp/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any