



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 440/2023 I.A. 13737/2023 I.A. 8891/2024, I.A. 9445/2024
I.A. 43497/2024 I.A. 44492/2024 I.A. 44795/2024
PREETI MEHRAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Karan Balraj Mehta, Advocate.

versus

SUROMA BIPIN DAMANIDefendant
Through: Mr. Ashish Garg, Mr. Yashi Bajpai,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
13.01.2025

%

I.A. 46881/2024 (for modification of order dated 08th November 2024)

1. This application has been filed seeking modification of order dated 8th November 2024, in particular paragraph no. 11 to the extent of statement made by defendant's counsel that the defendant was not operating the locker in Pune after the death of his father. It is stated in the application that this statement was wrongly made and, in fact, the said locker was operated after the death of his father.
2. Further relief sought in the application is for directions to inventorise the contents of the Locker No.1898, State Bank of India, Parliament Street Branch, Delhi, which has been in control of plaintiff, for an equal division of the assets of the parents of the parties.
3. Counsel for plaintiff seeks 2 weeks' more time to file reply; same be



filed within the said period with an advance copy to the opposing counsel.

4. Counsel for defendant-applicant requests for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel Mr. Jatin Sehgal is unavailable today.
5. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 13th February 2025 for completion of pleadings in the applications.
6. List before this Court on 2nd April 2025.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/sm/sc