



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 440/2023**
PREETI MEHRAPlaintiff

Through: None

versus

SUROMA BIPIN DAMANIDefendant
Through: Mr. Hrithik Kumar, Mr. Ashish Garg,
Advocates

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.01.2025**

1. Matter is taken up on fresh IAs.

I.A. No. 1057/2025(by defendant for condonation of delay of 3 days in filing the reply to I.A. No. 8891/2024), I.A. No. 1058/2025(by defendant for condonation of delay of 3 days in filing the reply to I.A. No. 9445/2024), I.A. No. 1059/2025(by defendant for condonation of delay of 54 days in filing the reply to I.A. No. 43497/2024) & I.A. No. 1060/2025(by defendant for condonation of delay of 27 days in filing the reply to I.A. No. 44795/2024)

2. Let notice of these applications be issued to the plaintiff through all approved modes, on taking necessary steps on behalf of the defendant for the date already fixed i.e. 13.02.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 16, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any