



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 440/2023**

PREETI MEHRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Karan Balraj Mehta, Advocate**

versus

SUROMA BIPIN DAMANI

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

29.01.2026

%

I.A. 2497/2026

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff seeking preponement of the date of hearing of the present Suit.
2. The next date of hearing of the present Suit is 27.04.2026. There is nothing in the application to show that if the date of hearing is not preponed, the matter will become infructuous.
3. Dates are fixed by the Court on the basis of the position of the Board of the Court on that particular day.
4. Since there is nothing in the application to suggest that the matter would become infructuous if it is not heard before 27.04.2026, this Court is not inclined to prepone the date of hearing.
5. The application is dismissed.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/Rahul