



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 440/2023**

PREETI MEHRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Karan Balraj Mehta, Adv.

versus

SUROMA BIPIN DAMANI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sankalp Bhatt, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.07.2026**

CS(OS) 440/2023

1. JDS have been e-filed. Let hard copy of same be filed.
2. Hard copies of documents filed by plaintiff but not filed by defendant. Let hard copies of documents be filed by the defendant within two weeks so that marking of exhibits may be done.

I.A. 14045/2025 (filed by plaintiff under Order 13 Rule 8 r/w Order 26 Rule 10C CPC)

3. Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that defendant had not complied the directions in para no. 3 of order dated 29.05.2025. At this, learned counsel for defendant submitted that he was engaged after the said order and inadvertently, had gone through this order recently and undertakes to comply with the directions before next date of hearing.

I.A. 44795/2024 (filed by plaintiff under Order 11 Rule 12 & 14 CPC for discovery of documents from defendant)

4. Pleadings complete.



I.A. 9445/2024 (filed by plaintiff under Order 11 Rule 12 & 14 CPC)

5. Pleadings complete.

I.A. 44492/2024 (filed by plaintiff seeking leave of the Court to close joint accounts held by the plaintiff, defendant and their late father and to deposit the amounts before this Court)

6. As requested by Learned counsel for plaintiff, the captioned I.A. may be disposed of being satisfied in terms of order dated 13.11.2024 and 02.12.2024.

7. Hence, captioned I.A. stands **disposed of**.

I.A. 9445/2024 (filed by plaintiff under Order 11 Rule 12 & 14 CPC)

8. As requested by Learned counsel for plaintiff, the captioned I.A. may be disposed of being satisfied in terms of order dated 20.08.2024.

9. Hence, captioned I.A. stands **disposed of**.

I.A. 46881/2024 (filed by defendant under Section 151 CPC for modification in order dated 08.11.2024)

10. As requested by Learned counsel for plaintiff, the captioned I.A. may be disposed of being satisfied in terms of order dated 02.04.2025.

11. Hence, captioned I.A. stands **disposed of**.

I.A. 13737/2023 (under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

12. Pleadings complete.

I.A. 8891/2024 (filed by plaintiff under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC)

13. Pleadings complete.



I.A. 43497/2024 (filed by plaintiff for passing preliminary decree)

14. Pleadings complete.
15. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 04.08.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 23, 2026/tp