



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010284322023

+ CS(OS) 440/2023, I.A. 13737/2023, I.A. 8891/2024, I.A. 9445/2024,
I.A. 43497/2024, I.A. 44795/2024, I.A. 46881/2024, I.A. 14045/2025
PREETI MEHRAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Karan Balraj Mehta, Advocate

versus

SUROMA BIPIN DAMANIDefendant

Through: Mr. Sankalp Bhatt, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **11.08.2026**

1. Pursuant to the Order dated 07.08.2026, the matter has been listed today for directions.
2. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff has given the name of Mr. Puneet Multani, (Mob: 9810059225) as the government approved jewellery Valuer.
3. Accordingly, Mr. Puneet Multani is appointed as the Valuer for valuing the gold and other jewellery kept in joint Locker No.3294 held at SBI, Parliament Street Branch, New Delhi. The Valuer is entitled to charge its fee as per the government approved rates, to be borne equally by both sides.
4. The SBI, Parliament Street Branch is directed to cooperate with the Valuer for the purpose of inspection of the items kept in the locker.
5. Further, this Court is inclined to appoint Mr. Sanjay Jain, Chartered



Accountant, (Mob: 9811715329) for valuing the shares and stocks for the purpose of division between the parties. The fee of the Chartered Accountant is fixed at Rs.2 lakh, to be borne equally by both sides.

6. The parties are directed to cooperate with the Chartered Accountant and the Valuer so that an effective solution is made and a quietus is brought to the case.

7. List before the Court on 15.10.2026.

8. List before the learned Joint Registrar for marking of exhibits on 01.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 11, 2026

hsk